MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

SETTEENTE LEGISLATURE,

At its Session, held in January, 1836.

Huhlfsped agreeally to the Resolbe of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH AND ROBINSON,.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE

1836

ators of their interest in the property of said corporation, and one year after judgment recovered against said Corporation, Provided said judgment shall be recovered within two years as aforesaid.

first meeting.

Be it further enacted, That the first meeting Mode of calling of the Corporation may be called by a notice thereof, signed by any three of the Proprietors and advertised in a newspaper in Bangor three times, the last publication to be within seven days previous to said meeting.

Chapter 11.

AN ACT additional to an Act to incorporate the Brunswick Company, passed February 6, 1834. 3

Approved February 1, 1836.

Part of former Act repealed.

Sect. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, That so much of the act to which this is additional, which limits the price of shares be and the same is hereby repealed.

Additional place of doing business.

Sect. 2. Be it further enacted, That said Company may hereafter carry on the Manufacturing business in the town of Topsham as well as in Brunswick, any thing in the Act of incorporation to the contrary notwithstanding.

Chapter 12.

AN ACT to incorporate the Blue Hill Fishing Company.

Approved February 3, 1836.

rators.

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That, George Stevens, Names of Corpo- Jedediah Darling, Joseph Hinkley, Varnum Stevens, Benjamin Stevens, Varnum Stevens 2d, Moses Johnson, Abraham Fisk, Andrew H. Fisk, their associates, successors,